
○：Available  △：2F and above: Available  ▲：3F and above: Available  ★：4F and above: Available  ■：Elevator: AvailableEV
■：Evacuation Shelter (to be transitioned into a Social Welfare Evacuation Shelter later on)　■：Evacuation Shelters Safe for Child Rearing

　■：Evacuation Shelter　■：Evacuation Shelter (with a social welfare room)00 00
00 00
Detailed Information about Evacuation Facilities

A list of evacuation facilities for the Kariyata River area

Facility Name Availability
JudgementNo Facility Name Availability

JudgementNo

9

16

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

△

△

△

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

△

△

△

△

△

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

Nagaoka Ote High School

Sakanoue Elementary School ■EV
Sakanoue Community Center

Kesajiro Nursery School-Sakanoue Children's Hall

Senior Citizens’ Center Kesajiro ■EV
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 ■EV
Social Welfare Center Tomoshia ■EV
Omotemachi Elementary School

Omotemachi Community Center

Nakajima Community Center

Nakajima Elementary School 

Nagaoka School for the Hearing Impaired

Nagaoka City Waterworks Bureau

Former Social Welfare Center ■EV
Nagaoka Meitoku High School

Higashi Junior High School ■EV
Kanda Elementary School

Kanda Community Center

Showa Nursery School

Kawasaki Elementary School ■EV
Kawasaki Community Center Branch

Tohoku Junior High School ■EV
Kawasaki Community Center

Kawasaki Higashi Elementary School

Aramachi Elementary School ■EV
Aramachi Community Center

Hokubu Nursery School

Kita Junior High School

Nagaoka City North Gymnasium

Nagaoka Commercial High School

Chuetsu High School

Senior Citizens' Center Fusoki ■EV
Fusoki Elementary School ■EV
Fusoki Community Center

Urase Elementary School

Yamamoto Nursery School 

Yamamoto Community Center 

Yamamoto Junior High School

Katsura Elementary School

Katsura Nursery School

Shingumi Elementary School

Shingumi Community Center

Tsutsumioka Junior High School ■EV
Kurojo Elementary School

Kurojo Community Center ■EV

Shimokawanishi Elementary School

Shimokawanishi Community Center

Shimokawanishi Nursery School

Kamikawanishi Community Center Branch

Kamikawanishi Elementary School ■EV
Koyo Junior High School

Senior Citizens’ Center Makiyama ■EV

< Nagaoka District >

47

48

49

89

93

94

95

96

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

155

△

△

△

△

○

△

△

△

Nakanoshima Nursery School

Nakanoshima Community Center

Nakanoshima Culture Center ■EV
Nakanoshima Gymnasium ■EV

Nakanoshima Chuo Elementary School ■EV
Nakanoshima Junior High School

Kamidori Elementary School

Sanparuko Nakanoshima ■EV

< Nakanoshima District >
Facility Name Availability

JudgementNo Facility Name Availability
JudgementNo

Shinano River Disaster Prevention Center
(Shinano River Learning Hall)

Child-Rearing Support Facility
Chibikko Hiroba

Shinano River Downstream Region Nagaoka
Area Sewage Treatment  Nagaoka Facility



○：Available  △：2F and above: Available  ▲：3F and above: Available  ★：4F and above: Available  ■：Elevator: AvailableEV
■：Evacuation Shelter (to be transitioned into a Social Welfare Evacuation Shelter later on)　■：Evacuation Shelters Safe for Child Rearing

　■：Evacuation Shelter　■：Evacuation Shelter (with a social welfare room)00 00
00 00
Detailed Information about Evacuation Facilities

A list of evacuation facilities for the Kariyata River area

157

159

163○

△

△Nakanoshima North Gymnasium 

Shinjo Elementary School

Nakanoshima Sewage Purification Center 

< Nakanoshima District >
Facility Name Availability

JudgementNo Facility Name Availability
JudgementNo

215

217

○

○

Teradomari Yamanowaki Center

Teradomari Community Center

< Teradomari District >
Facility Name Availability

JudgementNo

218 ○

Facility Name Availability
JudgementNo

219

220

222

223

224

226

227

229

229

230

△

△

○

○

○

○

○

△

△

○

Tochio Gymnasium ■EV
Tochio Culture Center

Kariyata Junior High School

Tochio Minami Elementary School

Akiba Junior High School

Shimoshio Elementary School

Yoshimizu Gymnasium

Tochio Industrial Interaction Center ■EV
                                     ■EV
Higashidani Elementary School

< Tochio District >
Facility Name Availability

JudgementNo Facility Name Availability
JudgementNo

233

234

234

235

236

237

238

239

241

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

Makihara Farming Community Center

Yoita Kindergarten

Yoita Friendship Interaction Center

Yoita Gymnasium

Yoita Health Center

Yoita Elementary School ■EV
Yoita Junior High School ■EV
Former Yoita Community Hall Kurokawa Branch

< Yoita District >
Facility Name Availability

JudgementNo Facility Name Availability
JudgementNo

Child-Rearing Support Facility Teradomari
Niko Niko (in Okozu Nursery School)

Child-Rearing Support Facility
Tochio Suku Suku

Child-Rearing Support Facility
Yoita Nijinoko Hiroba 


