A list of evacuation facilities for the Kariyata River area

< Nagaoka District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
9	Shinano River Disaster Prevention Center (Shinano River Learning Hall)	0
16	Nagaoka Ote High School	0
22	Sakanoue Elementary School EV	0
23	Sakanoue Community Center	0
24	Kesajiro Nursery School-Sakanoue Children's Hall	\circ
25	Senior Citizens' Center Kesajiro EV	\circ
26	Child-Rearing Support Facility Chibikko Hiroba	0
27	Social Welfare Center Tomoshia EV	0
28	Omotemachi Elementary School	0
29	Omotemachi Community Center	0
30	Nakajima Community Center	0
31	Nakajima Elementary School	0
32	Nagaoka School for the Hearing Impaired	0
33	Nagaoka City Waterworks Bureau	0
34	Former Social Welfare Center EV	0
35	Nagaoka Meitoku High School	0
36	Higashi Junior High School EV	0
37	Kanda Elementary School	0
38	Kanda Community Center	0
39	Showa Nursery School	0
40	Kawasaki Elementary School EV	0
41	Kawasaki Community Center Branch	0
42	Tohoku Junior High School EV	0
43	Kawasaki Community Center	0
44	Kawasaki Higashi Elementary School	0
45	Aramachi Elementary School EV	0
46	Aramachi Community Center	\circ

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
47	Hokubu Nursery School	\circ
48	Kita Junior High School	\circ
49	Nagaoka City North Gymnasium	\circ
89	Nagaoka Commercial High School	\circ
93	Chuetsu High School	\triangle
94	Senior Citizens' Center Fusoki EV	\triangle
95	Fusoki Elementary School EV	\triangle
96	Fusoki Community Center	\circ
98	Urase Elementary School	0
99	Yamamoto Nursery School	0
100	Yamamoto Community Center	0
101	Yamamoto Junior High School	0
102	Katsura Elementary School	0
103	Katsura Nursery School	0
104	Shingumi Elementary School	\triangle
105	Shingumi Community Center	\triangle
107	Tsutsumioka Junior High School EV	\triangle
108	Kurojo Elementary School	\triangle
109	Kurojo Community Center EV	\triangle
110	Shinano River Downstream Region Nagaoka Area Sewage Treatment Nagaoka Facility	0
111	Shimokawanishi Elementary School	0
112	Shimokawanishi Community Center	0
113	Shimokawanishi Nursery School	0
114	Kamikawanishi Community Center Branch	0
115	Kamikawanishi Elementary School EV	0
116	Koyo Junior High School	0
117	Senior Citizens' Center Makiyama	0

< Nakanoshima District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
146	Nakanoshima Nursery School	\triangle
147	Nakanoshima Community Center	\triangle
148	Nakanoshima Culture Center EV	\triangle
149	Nakanoshima Gymnasium EV	\triangle

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
150	Nakanoshima Chuo Elementary School EV	0
151	Nakanoshima Junior High School	\triangle
152	Kamidori Elementary School	\triangle
155	Sanparuko Nakanoshima EV	\triangle

A list of evacuation facilities for the Kariyata River area

< Nakanoshima District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
157	Nakanoshima North Gymnasium	0
159	Shinjo Elementary School	\triangle

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
163	Nakanoshima Sewage Purification Center	\triangle

< Teradomari District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
215	Teradomari Yamanowaki Center	0
217	Teradomari Community Center	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
218	Child-Rearing Support Facility Teradomari Niko Niko (in Okozu Nursery School)	0

< Tochio District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
219	Tochio Gymnasium EV	\triangle
220	Tochio Culture Center	\triangle
222	Kariyata Junior High School	0
223	Tochio Minami Elementary School	\circ
224	Akiba Junior High School	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
226	Shimoshio Elementary School	0
227	Yoshimizu Gymnasium	\circ
229	Tochio Industrial Interaction Center EV	\triangle
229	Child-Rearing Support Facility Tochio Suku Suku EV	\triangle
230	Higashidani Elementary School	0

< Yoita District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
233	Makihara Farming Community Center	0
234	Yoita Kindergarten	0
234	Child-Rearing Support Facility Yoita Nijinoko Hiroba	0
235	Yoita Friendship Interaction Center	0
236	Yoita Gymnasium	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
237	Yoita Health Center	\circ
238	Yoita Elementary School EV	0
239	Yoita Junior High School EV	0
241	Former Yoita Community Hall Kurokawa Branch	0